LOS AL AMITOS - October 4, 2025 - Race 1

TRIALS - Quarter Horse

EQUIBASE

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS, (NO SEX ALLOWANCE) (WEIGHT 126) HORSES WHICH NOMINATED TO THIS RACE MUST PASS
THE ENTRY BOX IN THE USUAL MANNER. Entry fee $1,000. No supplemental payment. All trial entry fees must be on deposit
with the paymaster of purses prior to the closing of entries. Horses which qualify for the finals must remain on the grounds until 48

hours after the finals have run.

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Chivalry Sr - 19.067 - July 30, 2011)

Purse: $6,000
Available Money: $6,000

Value of Race: $6,000 1st $3,300, 2nd $1,350, 3rd $750, 4th $450, 5th $150

Wind Speed: 2 Wind Direction: Tail
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:08 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced
30May25 'RP® 4

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Dr Whizkey On Ice (Cervantes, Armando)

8Jun25 °RUI® 6  Aj Remember Me (Pulido, Juan)
8Aug25 °DED® 7 My Favorite Sass (Vallejo, Rodrigo)
30Aug25 9LAS 2 More of It (Lara, Gabriel)

30Aug25 °LA® 8 Favoritedashforcash (Ramirez, Ricardo)
30Aug25 °LA8 1 Val Future (Gasca, Erasmo)

6Sep25 LAY 3 Gray Matters (Ayala, Jesus)

13Sep25 °LA’ 5  Favorite Mojo (Lara, Irving)

Run-Up: O feet

Winner:
Breeder: Dunn Ranch
Owner: Dunn Ranch
Trainer: Castillo, Ramiro

Total WPS Pool: $32,603

Wgt MIE PP

126 b
126 bk
126 bfk
126 b
126 b
126 bf
126 bf
126 b

G WkFE NN N

Start

0 UTOoO R NNWRS

Strl
23/4

1Head
3Neck
5Head
41/2

6Neck
71 1/2

8

Str
1Head

Neck
4Head
5Neck
61/2

8

Fin
1Head
21/2
33/4
41/2
51/2
6Head
73 1/2

8

=

Video Race Replay

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

5.80 20.133 80
0.60*  20.150 80
7.90 20.230 78
25,50  20.346 75
340  20.425 73
36.60 20.488 72
62.10  20.513 71
36.50 21.185 54

Dr Whizkey On Ice, Sorrel Gelding, by Fdd Dynasty out of Marys Southernpolicy, by Shazoom. Foaled Feb 12, 2023 in Oklahoma.

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
4 Dr Whizkey On Ice 13.60 5.00 3.40 $1.00 Exacta 4-6 17.80 21,215
6  Aj Remember Me 2.60 2.10  $1.00 Superfecta 4-6-7-2 240.70 20,636
7 My Favorite Sass 2.80  $1.00 Trifecta 4-6-7 59.50 17,752

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name Start  Str 1l Str Fin
4 DrWhizkeyOnlice 4 oHead  qHead  jHead
6 Aj Remember Me 3 qHead  oHead  yHead
7 My Favorite Sass 2 334 3! 312
2 Moreoflt 7 R e
8  Favoritedashforcash 1 4t 51172 5134
1 Val Future 6 gL+ gl34 214
3 Gray Matters 5 72 7214 7212
5 Favorite Mojo 8 g3 12 go 14 g8

Trainers:

Owners:

Valdez; 3 - West Texas Racing Partners, LLC; 5 - Barrientos, Juan, Flores, Jose Antonio and Herrera, Jerardo;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Comments

bk out/bp,duel,best
bpd st,duel,2nd best
steady effort

drft early,good try
came out st, outkicked
lacked needed kick
shied early,lack rm
bumped/lost path start

4 - Castillo, Ramiro; 6 - Castaneda, Kelly; 7 - Watanabe, Kristen; 2 - Willoughby, Scott; 8 - Nunez, Jesus; 1 - Zuazo, Ramiro; 3 - O'Dell,
Christopher; 5 - Flores, Jose

4 - Dunn Ranch; 6 -Corinna Sosa; 7 - Jackpot Farm and Mt. Brillint Stable LLC; 2 -Edward C. Allred; 8 - EG High Desert Farms LLC; 1 -Jose Luis

DR WHIZKEY ON ICE broke out/bumped start, dueled, best. AJ REMEMBER ME bumped start, dueled, 2nd best. MY FAVORITE SASS steady effort.
MORE OF IT drifted out early, good try. FAVORITEDASHFORCASH came out start, outkicked. VAL FUTURE lacked needed kick. GRAY MATTERS shied
early, lacked path. FAVORITE MOJO bumped/lost path start.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=10/04/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LA&CY=USA&DATE=10/04/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

