## LOS AL AMITOS - October 4, 2025 - Race 1

TRIALS - Quarter Horse

FOR TWO YEAR OLDS, (NO SEX ALLOWANCE) (WEIGHT 126) HORSES WHICH NOMINATED TO THIS RACE MUST PASS THE ENTRY BOX IN THE USUAL MANNER. Entry fee \$1,000. No supplemental payment. All trial entry fees must be on deposit with the paymaster of purses prior to the closing of entries. Horses which qualify for the finals must remain on the grounds until 48

hours after the finals have run.

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Chivalry Sr - 19.067 - July 30, 2011)

Purse: \$6,000

Available Money: \$6,000

Value of Race: \$6,000 1st \$3,300, 2nd \$1,350, 3rd \$750, 4th \$450, 5th \$150

Wind Speed: 2 Wind Direction: Tail Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:08 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic



**Pool** 21,215 20,636 17,752

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
30May25 11RP6	4	Dr Whizkey On Ice (Cervantes, Armando)	126	b	4	4	$2^{3/4}$	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	5.80	20.133	80	bk out/bp,duel,best
8Jun25 10RUI3	6	Aj Remember Me (Pulido, Juan)	126	bk	6	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	21	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	0.60*	20.150	80	bpd st,duel,2nd best
8Aug25 <sup>5</sup> DED <sup>3</sup>	7	My Favorite Sass (Vallejo, Rodrigo)	126	bfk	7	2	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	7.90	20.230	78	steady effort
30Aug25 <sup>9</sup> LA <sup>5</sup>	2	More of It (Lara, Gabriel)	126	b	2	7	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	25.50	20.346	75	drft early,good try
30Aug25 <sup>9</sup> LA <sup>3</sup>	8	Favoritedashforcash (Ramirez, Ricardo)	126	b	8	1	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3.40	20.425	73	came out st, outkicked
30Aug25 <sup>9</sup> LA <sup>8</sup>	1	Val Future (Gasca, Erasmo)	126	bf	1	6	6 <sup>Neck</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	36.60	20.488	72	lacked needed kick
6Sep25 <sup>6</sup> LA <sup>7</sup>	3	Gray Matters (Ayala, Jesus)	126	bf	3	5	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	62.10	20.513	71	shied early,lack rm
13Sep25 <sup>5</sup> LA <sup>7</sup>	5	Favorite Mojo (Lara, Irving)	126	b	5	8	8	8	8	36.50	21.185	54	bumped/lost path start
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Dr Whizkey On Ice, Sorrel Gelding, by Fdd Dynasty out of Marys Southernpolicy, by Shazoom. Foaled Feb 12, 2023 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Dunn Ranch Owner: Dunn Ranch Trainer: Castillo, Ramiro

Total WPS Pool: \$32,603

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff
4	Dr Whizkey On Ice	13.60	5.00	3.40	\$1.00 Exacta	4-6	17.80
6	Aj Remember Me		2.60	2.10	\$1.00 Superfecta	4-6-7-2	240.70
7	My Favorite Sass			2.80	\$1.00 Trifecta	4-6-7	59.50

Past Performance Running Line Preview

T dot i differmation italianing and i fortion										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin					
4	Dr Whizkey On Ice	4	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>					
6	Aj Remember Me	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>					
7	My Favorite Sass	2	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>					
2	More of It	7	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4					
8	Favoritedashforcash	1	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>					
1	Val Future	6	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/4</sup>					
3	Gray Matters	5	7 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup> 1/4	7 <sup>2 1/2</sup>					
5	Favorite Mojo	8	8 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>6</sup>					

Trainers: 4 - Castillo, Ramiro; 6 - Castaneda, Kelly; 7 - Watanabe, Kristen; 2 - Willoughby, Scott; 8 - Nunez, Jesus; 1 - Zuazo, Ramiro; 3 - O'Dell,

Christopher; 5 - Flores, Jose

Owners: 4 - Dunn Ranch; 6 - Corinna Sosa; 7 - Jackpot Farm and Mt. Brillint Stable LLC; 2 - Edward C. Allred; 8 - EG High Desert Farms LLC; 1 - Jose Luis

Valdez; 3 - West Texas Racing Partners, LLC; 5 - Barrientos, Juan, Flores, Jose Antonio and Herrera, Jerardo,

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

DR WHIZKEY ON ICE broke out/bumped start, dueled, best. AJ REMEMBER ME bumped start, dueled, 2nd best. MY FAVORITE SASS steady effort. MORE OF IT drifted out early, good try. FAVORITEDASHFORCASH came out start, outkicked. VAL FUTURE lacked needed kick. GRAY MATTERS shied early, lacked path. FAVORITE MOJO bumped/lost path start.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.